314-0800

141—SEALANT

142—-20W-50 OIL

150—SEAL KIT
151—-GREASE
Piof2  70388—P3
M HYDRO-CEAR arr DESCRPTION e HYDRO—CEAR arr DESCRIPTON
N PART MO NO PART ND
1| 50298 ‘: Egg{:ﬁ LC:!\I\'E”PF'RER — 44 | 70539 1| KIT, DIFFERENTIAL
2 | 70258 Y,
1 | HOUSING, UPPER 21 GEAR-DIFE- 0T
1 | BEARING-TRUNNION JOURNAL DIFF. COVER
3 | e008000-0128 ] SEAL-LIP 2 GEAR—BEVEL 15T
4 | 2003016 RING—~WIRE RETAINING 2 e
5 | zoo30s2 1 | RING-RETAINING 2 SR ET 187
8 | 2003043 1 | BEARING—SHAFT BALL 7 | T
B | 50551 1 | BEARING-THRUST 30X52X13 BOLT— 1/4-20 X 1.38
9 | 2003087 1 | SWASHPLATE-VARIABLE 1| AXLE SHAFT, RH
13 [ 7omm 1 | BLOCK—CYLINDER ASS™Y. 1| axiE sHAFT. tH
1 | BLOCK-CYLNDER 3
5 | pETON 2 | BEARING, BLOCK
5 | PISTON SPRING 1 | SHAFT
5 | PISTON SPRING WASHER 1 | HEX NUT
14 | 2003005 1 | ARM—TRUNNIGN 6
15 | @ocomcoo-oize | 1 | SEAL-LIP 1 im-_fr \:',AQ;EEAP W
17 | 2000015 1| cuibE-sLoT 43 [ 44130 3 | WASHER-7/16 X 7/8 X .060
18 | 50448 1| SHAFT-MGTOR 52 | =msz 2 | WASHER-3/4 X 1.5 X .03
19 | 50552 1 | BEARING-THRUST 42X68X16 53 | is078 2 | sEAL- .75'% 1.25 X .250
23 | 70082 1 | BLOCK—CYUNDER (MOTOR) ASSY 55 | 50008 1| SHAFT-INPUT
1| BLOCK—CYLINDER 57 | 50016 3 | BOLT. 3/8-24 X 2.5
7 | PISTON 56 | 44875 21 | BOLT- 1/4-20 X 1.38
# | HSTON. SERING 58 | soDDZ 2 | PIN- 500 x .43 ID X .750
PISTON SPRING WASHER 62 | Sazst 7| Amv—coNTROL
24 | 45074 1 | SEAL-LIP 10X25%7 a3 | 50281 2 | PUCK—DAMPENER
25 | 2003555 1 ACTUATOR—BYPASS 64 | 50018 1 SET SCREW
26 | 7osan 1 | KIT, CENTER SECTION 68 | 50277 1 | SPRING
1 | PLATE, BYPASS 69 | 50284 1 | s/16-24 sTUD
2 | CHECK PLUG ASSEMBLY 83 | 70132 1 | JACK SHAFT/PINION GEAR ASSEMBLY
1 CENTER SECTION 1 23T GEAR
1 DU BEARING 1 10T PINION
7| BUSHNG 108 X 17 % .67 AR i
1. 1K CAPSCREW 6M X 20 LG
27 | 45075 1 | SEAL-LIP 26X42x8 ; WASHER 7/16 X 1 X .5
28 | 50007 1 | RING—RETAINING ok SHAA! :
85 | 50558 7| Ja
2| Hee 2| M Bveass PLATE a8 | 50154 2 | CAPSCREW 6M x 20 LG
ey 1| ol FLTER ELEMENT ap | 50132 2 | WASHER 7016 X 1 X 5
% | G v | amiceveas 90 | as1z 2 | BALL BEAKING
% | Nem 1+ | HNGERETARRG a1 | 5084 4 | SEAL, UP D.75X1.0OXD.158
37 50445 1 BRAKE ARM 92 | 2003014 1 SPRING, BLOCK
38 44801 z PIN—ACTUATING a3 2003017 1 WASHER, BLOCK THRUST
33 | 50316 1 | BOLT-5/16—18 X 1-3/4 1a| so278 1 | sPacer
40 | 5037 1 | NUT-HEX LOCK 5/16—24 UNJC 124| D005110-5600 | 2 | PLUG, STRAIGHT THREAD
41 [ 70135 1 | BRAKE ROTOR/STATOR KIT 134| 44142 1 | CASTLE NUT, 5/16-24
4 | STATOR-BRAKE 135| 44101 1 | coTER PN
2 | ROTOR-BRAKE 138| 50431 1 | COMPRESSION SPRING
140| 50269 1 | NUT. HEX 5/16-24
141| 50928 1 | SEALANT
142 Thz | 20W—5C OIL
150| 70312 1| SEAL KIT
151| 50416 1 | GREASE
e
ol Hrroreer

P2 of 2 70388-P3




